Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of the Bidders’ designated 

representatives and anyone who chooses to attend at the address below on 23rd 

March 2026 at 11:30 A.M Rwandan time.  

7.  All Bids must be accompanied by a “Bid Security” of thirteen million four hundred 

fifty thousand four hundred ninety Rwandan Francs (Frw 13,450,490) or equivalent 

in any easily convertible currency from the Bank or any other recognized financial 

institution. Bid securities from foreign banks must be submitted through the 

corresponding banks in Rwanda. 

8.  Attention is drawn to the Procurement Framework requiring the Borrower to